FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



05-25-2000



101367372

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

### 5-11-00

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

5-//- 00 TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
	Conveyance Type		
	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party M	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Baumfolder Corporation	Month Day Year May 2, 2000		
Formerly			
	imited Partnership XX Corporation Association		
Other			
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n Ohio		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) Kurfursten-Anlage 52-60			
Address (line 2) 69115 Heidelberg			
Address (line 3)	GERMANY		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	document from Assignment.)  n Federal Republic of Germany		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
2/24/2000 RSCDTT 00000098 1468008			
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 300.00 0P	Court Chart to be recorded including the demonstration to		
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send-comments regarding the D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Managem	oximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and his burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB At Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0335

ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027					IRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name an	d Address Ente	er for the first	Receiving Party o	nly.
Name [	Alan E. J. Branigan				
Address (line 1)	Millen, White, Zelano	& Branigan, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	Arlington Courthouse P	laza 1, 2200 Cla	arendon Boul	levard	
Address (line 3)	Suite 1400				
Address (line 4)	Arlington, VA 22201				
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Teleph	one Number	703-243-6333	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments	•	conveyance o	locument # [	five (5)
	Application Number(s)	•		<u>χχ</u> Mark if addition	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u>	the Registration Number (l	OO NOT ENTER E	OTH numbers for the	same property).
Trad	lemark Application Number	r(s)	Regi	stration Number(	s)
			468006	1131192	1485683
		7!	50500	1131191	355111
		1/	481158	1141225	364729
Number of F	Properties Enter the tot	al number of properti	ies involved.	# thirteen	(13)
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41	):	
		-	G-11-X	340.00	
		osed XX Deposit	t Account $\frac{XX}{X}$	For deficier	icy only
Deposit A					
(Enter for page	ayment by deposit account or if add [	ditional fees can be charged Deposit Account Numbe	·	# 13-3402	
		Authorization to charge	additional fees	: Yes XX	No
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
		11	<b>)</b>		
	ia O. Davis			5/11/	
Name	of Person Signing	Signat	ure	C	Date Signed

Attorney Docket No. BAUMF 102X

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Lim	nited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mari	rk if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State Country
city  Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Overspiration	document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	etration Number(c)
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registrate	Mark if additional numbers attached ation Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	1493906 1618434 1284991
	1112457

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0337** 

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the Baumfolder Corporation, an Ohio corporation, with an address of 1660 Campbell Road, Sidney, Ohio 45365 is the owner of record of U.S. trademark registrations and applications listed in "Attachment A", appended hereto, as shown in the records of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, with an address of Kurfürsten-Anlage 52-60, 69115 Heidelberg, Germany is desirous of acquiring all rights in the applications and registrations and the underlying trademarks thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Baumfolder Corporation assigns to Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG all right title and interest in and to the above-listed registrations and underlying trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

	BAUMFOLDER CORPORATION
Date: <u>2 May</u> , 2000	By: Rolly D. Krim (signature)
	Name: Robert D. Kinson (print)
	Title: Vice Prosident of ENGINEERING (print) AND QUELING
City/Country: Sioney, Ollio L	
On this Z day of No Robert Kinson who acknowled behalf of said assignor pursuant to authority definition of the control of the	y, 2000 personally appeared edged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on uly received.
GREGORY T. MILLER, Notary Public	Notary Public
State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 6, 2000	Total J Labite

Attorney Docket No: BAUMF-102X

K:\JOB\BAUMF\102x\Assignment.wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0338

#### "ATTACHMENT A"

Registration No.	<u>TRADEMARK</u>	Registration Date
1,468,006	B & Design	12/8/87
1,131,192	BAUM	2/26/80
1,485,683	BAUMFOLDER	9/8/78
750,500	BAUMFOLDER	6/4/63
1,131,191	BAUMFOLDER	2/26/80
355,111	BAUMSET	4/28/89
1,481,158	BAUMSET	8/2/88
1,141,225	BAUMSET	7/5/89
364,729	BAUMSET	12/13/88
1,493,906	BAUMSET	12/7/87
1,618,434	LEGEND	10/23/90
1,284,991	ULTRAFOLD	7/10/84
1,112,457	LIBERTY FOLDER & Design	1/30/79

K:\JOB\BAUMF\102x\Attachment A.wpd

**RECORDED: 05/11/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0339